

VALLEY PARTNERSHIP - FLORENCE CRITTENTON

Address: 8204 E MONTEREY WAY, SCOTTSDALE

DESCRIPTION	SIZE	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	VALUATION	IN-KIND DONATION	DONOR/VENDOR
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES						
MASTER PLAN & LANDSCAPE DESIGN		1		\$15,000.00	IN-KIND DONATION	OLSSON
GRADING & DRAINAGE DESIGN		1		\$8,000.00	IN-KIND DONATION	BURY ENGINEERING
IRRIGATION DESIGN		1		\$7,500.00	IN-KIND DONATION	ANDERSON BARON
SURVEYING		1		\$2,500.00	IN-KIND DONATION	RICK ENGINEERING
CONSTRUCTION STAKING		1		\$1,000.00	IN-KIND DONATION	RICK ENGINEERING
ENVIRONMENTAL SURVEY		1		\$1,500.00	IN-KIND DONATION	HUSTON ENVIRONMENTAL
STRUCTURAL ASSESSMENT/FOUNDATION & DEMO		1		\$1,500.00	IN-KIND DONATION	PK & ASSOCIATES
MURAL DESIGN/ARTISTRY (13'x8' APPROX)		1		\$3,500.00	IN-KIND DONATION	FINE ART ILLUSTRATIONS
ESTIMATING		1		\$2,000.00	IN-KIND DONATION	ISS GROUNDS CONTROL
SOCIAL MEDIA		1 LS		\$3,500.00	IN-KIND DONATION	SMALL GIANTS
LANDSCAPE						
TREES						
CAESALPINIA MEXICANA MEXICAN BIRD OF PARADISE	MULTI 24" BOX	2	\$225.00	\$450.00	IN-KIND DONATION	Western Tree via Caretaker
CHILOPSIS LINEORIS 'AZT DESERT AMATHYST' DESERT WILLOW	STD 24" BOX	4	\$225.00	\$900.00	IN-KIND DONATION	Arid Tree Zone via Caretaker
PARKINSONIA X 'DESERT MUSEUM' PALO VERDE	MULTI 24" BOX	11	\$225.00	\$2,475.00	IN-KIND DONATION	NOWELL TREE FARM
TREE TRANSPORT FROM NOWELL TREE FARM		1	\$300.00	\$300.00		
TREE INSTALLATION		1 LS		\$3,000.00	IN-KIND DONATION	CARETAKER
SHRUBS						
AGAVE MURPHELY MURPHEY'S CENTURY PLANT	5 GAL	3	\$20.00	\$60.00	IN-KIND DONATION	V&P NURSERY
BOUGAINVILLEA X 'LA JOLLA'	5 GAL	61	\$20.00	\$1,220.00	IN-KIND DONATION	V&P NURSERY
CORDIA PARVIFOLIA LITTLE-LEAF CORDIA	5 GAL	3	\$20.00	\$60.00	IN-KIND DONATION	V&P NURSERY
EREMOPHILIA MACULATA VALENTINE SPOTTED EMU BUSH	5 GAL	5	\$20.00	\$100.00	IN-KIND DONATION	V&P NURSERY
EUPHORBIA BIGLANDULOSA GOPHER PLANT	5 GAL	16	\$20.00	\$320.00	IN-KIND DONATION	V&P NURSERY
LEUCOPHYLLUM ZYGOPHYLLUM 'CIMARRON' TM CIMARRON SAGE	5 GAL	31	\$20.00	\$620.00	IN-KIND DONATION	V&P NURSERY
RUSSELLIA EQUITIFORMIS FIRECRACKER PLANT	5 GAL	49	\$20.00	\$980.00	IN-KIND DONATION	V&P NURSERY
SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS JOIOBA	5 GAL	13	\$20.00	\$260.00	IN-KIND DONATION	V&P NURSERY
TACOMA X 'SUNRISE' YELLOW BELLS	5 GAL	23	\$20.00	\$460.00	IN-KIND DONATION	V&P NURSERY
TECOMA X 'ORANGE JUBILEE'	5 GAL	4	\$20.00	\$80.00	IN-KIND DONATION	V&P NURSERY
AGAVE DESMETTIONA DWARF CENTURY PLANT	5 GAL	12	\$20.00	\$240.00	IN-KIND DONATION	V&P NURSERY
ALOE X 'BLUE ELF'	5 GAL	32	\$20.00	\$640.00	IN-KIND DONATION	V&P NURSERY
DASYLIRION LONGISSIMUM TOOTHLESS DESERT SPOON	5 GAL	49	\$20.00	\$980.00	IN-KIND DONATION	V&P NURSERY
DIETES IRIDIODES FORTNIGHT LILY	5 GAL	27	\$20.00	\$540.00	IN-KIND DONATION	V&P NURSERY
HESPERALOE PARVIFLORA 'YELLOW' YUCCA	5 GAL	66	\$20.00	\$1,320.00	IN-KIND DONATION	V&P NURSERY
EREMOPHILIA GIABRA 'MINGENEW GOLD' EMU BUSH	1 GAL	40	\$8.50	\$340.00	IN-KIND DONATION	V&P NURSERY
LANTANA HYBRID 'NEW GOLD' LANTANA	1 GAL	90	\$8.50	\$765.00	IN-KIND DONATION	V&P NURSERY
LANTANA MONTEVIDENSIS PURPLE TRAILING LANTANA	1 GAL	22	\$8.50	\$187.00	IN-KIND DONATION	V&P NURSERY
RUELLIA BRITTONIANA 'KATIE' DWARF BLUE BELLA	1 GAL	63	\$8.50	\$535.50	IN-KIND DONATION	V&P NURSERY
AUGERING OF HOLES FOR SHRUBS	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	IN-KIND DONATION	SOMERSET LANDSCAPE
SPECIALTY PLANTS/ANNUALS FOR POTS	POTS	14	\$50.00	\$700.00	IN-KIND DONATION	SUNRISE
TURF						
TURF: CYNODON DACTYLON 'MID-IRON' SOD	QTY/SF	QTY	COST	VALUATION		
	SF	5,469	\$0.60	\$3,281.40	IN-KIND DONATION	WEST COAST TURF via Caretaker
SYN-TURF						
ARTIFICIAL TURF FURNISH & INSTALL	QTY/SF	QTY	COST	VALUATION		
	SF	2,382	\$9.00	\$21,438.00	IN-KIND DONATION	SOMERSET LANDSCAPE
ROCK						
D.G. @ 1/2" MINUS - EXPRESS ROSE	QTY/SF	TONS	COST	VALUATION		
		200.00		\$0.00	IN-KIND DONATION	GRANITE EXPRESS
D.G. TRUCKING/DELIVERY FROM GRANITE EXPRESS						
STABILIZED D.G. @ MINUS 1/4" WITH DELIVERY		1,842.00	13.30	\$2,100.00	IN-KIND DONATION	KALAMAZOO
STABILIZED D.G. TRUCKING/DELIVERY FROM KALAMAZOO	LS		1.00	\$800.00	IN-KIND DONATION	CUTTING EDGE CURBING
INSTALLATION OF STABILIZED D.G.	LS		1.00	\$2,000.00	IN-KIND DONATION	SOMERSET LANDSCAPE
MISC						
RAISED WOOD VEGGIE BEDS	24X48	EA	4	\$123.99	\$495.96	CASH PURCHASE
CMU PLANTER BEDS W FOOTER & CAP	23"x5"x22"	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	SUNTEC?
VEGGIE BED SOIL		CF	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	
FRUIT AND VEGGIE PLANTS		LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	
CONCRETE HEADER	4X6	LF	212	\$4.50	\$954.00	IN-KIND DONATION
AGGREGATE/SAND UNDER PAVERS		LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
MODULAR PAVERS - FRONT WALK		SF	4,971	\$8.00	\$39,768.00	IN-KIND DONATION
MODULAR PAVERS - REAR PATIO			inc	inc	inc	IN-KIND DONATION
MODULAR PAVERS - BACK			inc	inc	inc	IN-KIND DONATION
PAVER INSTALLATION		SF	4,971	\$2.50	\$12,427.50	
3' CMU SCREEN WALL FOR AC UNITS	27 LF		1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	IN-KIND DONATION
CURB STOPS			10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	
HARDSCAPE & SITE FURNISHINGS						
BENCH		EA	14	\$995.00	\$13,930.00	IN-KIND DONATION
TRASH RECEPTACLE		EA	4	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	IN-KIND DONATION
FIREPIT		EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	IN-KIND DONATION
WATER FEATURE (FIT 4'X4' SPACE)		EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	IN-KIND DONATION
CIP SLAB UNDER BBQ WITH REBAR	15x4x4" THICK	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	IN-KIND DONATION
BARBECUE GRILL		EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	
BARBECUE STRUCTURE	12'x3'	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	IN-KIND DONATION
BBQ STRUCTURE FREIGHT		EA	1	\$125.00	\$125.00	
BARBECUE STRUCTURE FINISH		EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	
BARBECUE COUNTERTOP		EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
BBQ STRUCTURE ACCESS DOOR		EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	
PLANTER POTS INCLUDING DELIVERY	VARIES	EA	14	\$890.00	\$12,460.00	IN-KIND DONATION
CIP SLABS UNDER POTS	30"x30"	EA	14	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	IN-KIND DONATION
IRRIGATION TO THE POTS		LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	IN-KIND DONATION
PLANTER POT SOIL		CF	180	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	IN-KIND DONATION
STEPPING STONES/PAINT SUPPLIES			30	\$20.00	\$600.00	
STORAGE SHED	8x10 Premier Ranch		1	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00	CASH PURCHASE
20'X20' RAMADA FABRICATION	"MESA" MODEL		1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	IN-KIND DONATION
RAMADA SITE ERECTION			1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	IN-KIND DONATION
RAMADA STANDING SEAM ROOF & TRIM MATERIAL			1	\$0.00	\$0.00	IN-KIND DONATION
RAMADA STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING			1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	IN-KIND DONATION
RAMADA ROOF STEEL TUBING			1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	IN-KIND DONATION
FABRIC SHADE STRUCTURE			3	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	IN-KIND DONATION
RAMADA CONCRETE FOOTERS	3'x3'x18"		4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	IN-KIND DONATION
CONCRETE FOOTERS UNDER KORNEGAY POTS			14	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	IN-KIND DONATION
FABRIC STRUCTURE CONCRETE FOOTERS			5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	IN-KIND DONATION
CONCRETE V-SWAIL	3' x 70' x 5"		1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	IN-KIND DONATION
HAMMOCK			1	\$130.00	\$130.00	
TABLE WITH 4 CHAIRS, 5 WITH UMBRELLA HOLE			8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	
UNFINISHED ADIRONDACK CHAIRS			10	\$49.98	\$499.80	
PAINT/SPRAYPAINT & BRUSHES FOR ADIRONDACK CHAIRS			1	\$30.00	\$30.00	
OUTDOOR COUCH			2	\$300.00	\$600.00	
OUTDOOR CHAIR			8	\$75.00	\$600.00	
OUTDOOR LOW TABLES			4	\$75.00	\$300.00	
OUTDOOR COFFEE TABLES			2	\$150.00	\$300.00	
CHAISE LOUNGE (CHILL CHAIR-RED) WITH DELIVERY			1	\$800.00	\$800.00	IN-KIND DONATION
STORAGE FURNITURE FOR GAMES			1	\$200.00	\$200.00	
UMBRELLAS			5	\$100.00	\$500.00	
BOXING BAG W/ COVER & 2 PAIR GLOVES			1	\$200.00	\$200.00	

BACKYARD BADMINTON SET				1	\$100.00	\$100.00		
GAZING BALLS	SILVER			20	\$23.76	\$475.20		WINDANDWEATHER.COM
WIND CHIMES				4	\$20.00	\$80.00		
VOLLEYBALL				1	\$40.00	\$40.00		
VOLLEYBALL NET				1	\$150.00	\$150.00		
BASKETBALL				1	\$40.00	\$40.00		
BASKETBALL HOOPS				2	\$300.00	\$600.00		
BASKETBALL POLES				2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		
BASKETBALL RE-SURFACE TO SPORT COURT				1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
REFINISH/PAINT BASKETBALL COURT				1	\$400.00	\$400.00		
GAME: GIANT JENGA				1	\$120.00	\$120.00		SLATER HANIFAN
GAME: CHECKERS				1	\$250.00	\$250.00		
GAME: CORNHOLE				1	\$150.00	\$150.00		SLATER HANIFAN
DECORATION OF CORNHOLE BOARDS				1	\$40.00	\$40.00		
BEAN BAGS FOR CORNHOLE				1	\$20.00	\$20.00		
PLAQUES				5	\$50.00	\$250.00		
CHALKBOARD				1	\$200.00	\$200.00		
SUN DIAL				1	\$200.00	\$200.00		
MOBILE ART FOR LABYRINTH				1	\$0.00	\$0.00		
INSTRUMENTS				3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00		
PAINT & PAINT BRUSHES FOR KIDS				1	\$250.00	\$250.00		
LIGHTING AND ELECTRICAL								
REAR PATIO								
PATH LIGHTS			?		\$225.00			FX LUMINAIRE VIA HUNTER
BBQ LIGHTS				1	\$200.00	\$200.00		
PUCK LIGHTS				4	\$175.00	\$700.00		
CAN LIGHTS				6	\$150.00	\$900.00		
WATER FEATURE ELECTRICAL				1	\$500.00	\$500.00		
BACK								
PATH LIGHTS				30	\$225.00	\$6,750.00		
CAN LIGHTS				14	\$150.00	\$2,100.00		
LUXOR TRANSFORMER				1	\$700.00	\$700.00	IN-KIND DONATION	FX LUMINAIRE VIA HUNTER
LIGHTING TRANSFORMER WITH PHOTOCELL				2	\$150.00	\$300.00		
LIGHTING INSTALL CONTRACTOR				1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	IN-KIND DONATION	ISS GROUNDS CONTROL
WIFI BOOSTER				1	\$150.00	\$150.00	IN-KIND DONATION	CAMNET
IRRIGATION								
PVC PIPE								
SCHEDULE 40 PVC MAINLINE		SIZE	QTY/LF		COST	VALUATION		
		1.25"	480		\$1.80	\$864.00	IN-KIND DONATION	
CLASS 315 PVC KICK-OUT		1/2"	1,420		\$0.90	\$1,278.00	IN-KIND DONATION	
CLASS 200 PVC TREE LATERAL		3/4"	1,620		\$1.00	\$1,620.00	IN-KIND DONATION	
CLASS 200 PVC SHRUB LATERAL		3/4"	580		\$1.00	\$580.00	IN-KIND DONATION	
CLASS 200 PVC SPRAY LATERAL		1"	720		\$1.35	\$972.00	IN-KIND DONATION	
CLASS 200 PVC PALM LATERAL		3/4"	1,220		\$1.00	\$1,220.00	IN-KIND DONATION	
SCHEDULE 40 PVC SLEEVE (MAINLINE)		3"	100		\$3.50	\$350.00	IN-KIND DONATION	
SCHEDULE 40 PVC SLEEVE (LATERAL)		3"	380		\$3.50	\$1,330.00	IN-KIND DONATION	
SCHEDULE 40 PVC SLEEVE (WIRE)		3"	120		\$3.50	\$420.00	IN-KIND DONATION	
VALVES/FITTINGS								
FEBCO 825-YA BPU	EXISTING			1	\$200.00	\$200.00	Existing	Existing
TURF VALVE				4	\$90.00	\$360.00	IN-KIND DONATION	TORO
DRIP VALVE KIT				4	\$90.00	\$360.00	IN-KIND DONATION	TORO
NIBCO T-113-K-1 BRASS GATE VALVE					\$0.00	\$0.00		
CARSON VALVE BOXES								
QUICK COUPLER				4	\$150.00	\$600.00	IN-KIND DONATION	TORO
FLUSH/HEADS/EMITTERS								
FLUSH END CAPS				10	\$10.00	\$100.00		
SPRAY SPRINKLER HEADS/NOZZLES				38	\$16.00	\$608.00	IN-KIND DONATION	TORO
BUBBLERS FOR PALMS (2 PER)				14	\$12.00	\$168.00		
BOWSMITH ML210 MULTI-OUTLET EMITTER	TREES			17	\$14.00	\$238.00		
BOWSMITH SL210 SINGLE OUTLET EMITTER	SHRUBS			581	\$4.00	\$2,324.00		
CONTROLLERS/WIRE								
CONTROLLER				1	\$800.00	\$800.00	IN-KIND DONATION	TORO
12 GAUGE WIRE (COMMON)				500	\$0.20	\$100.00		
14 GAUGE WIRE (PILOT)				2000	\$0.15	\$300.00		
IRRIGATION INSTALLATION				1 LS		\$5,000.00	IN-KIND DONATION	SOMERSET LANDSCAPE
EARTHWORK								
DEMO				1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	IN-KIND DONATION	BREINHOLT CONTRACTING CO
GRADING				1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	IN-KIND DONATION	MARKHAM CONTRACTING
LABYRINTH				1	\$0.00	\$0.00	EXISTING ROCK	VOLUNTEERS
BUILDING								
PAINT - HOUSE & MURAL				1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	IN-KIND DONATION	INDIGO CONTRACTING
PAINTING LABOR				1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	IN-KIND DONATION	INDIGO CONTRACTING
ROOF LEAKS				1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	IN-KIND DONATION	ROOFING SOUTHWEST
MISCELLANEOUS								
PERMIT PROCESSING				1		\$ 500.00	IN-KIND DONATION	TOWN OF QUEEN CREEK
DUST CONTROL PERMIT				1	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	CASH PURCHASE	MCAQD
CITY PERMIT FEES				1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	CASH PURCHASE	CITY OF SCOTTSDALE
FORKLIFT & OPERATOR DURING EVENT DAY				1 EA		\$ 1,000.00	IN-KIND DONATION	
AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY				1 EA		\$ 1,000.00	IN-KIND DONATION	VISIONS IN PHOTOGRAPHY
MARKETING PRINT MATERIAL				1 LS		\$ 1,000.00	IN-KIND DONATION	THOMAS PRINTWORKS
EXISTING TREE TRIMMING				1		\$ 500.00		? CARETAKER LANDSCAPE
PAVER ENGRAVING				120	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,920.00		
EVENT DAY EQUIPMENT FOR MOVING GRANITE				1				
EQUIPMENT AND LABOR FOR MOVING DELIVERIES (FORKLIFT AND OPERATOR)		LS		1			IN-KIND DONATION	A TO Z RENTALS
TRUCKING FOR ENGRAVED PAVERS				1	500	\$ 500.00	IN-KIND DONATION	SITWORKS
BREAKFAST SPONSOR				1	750	\$ 750.00	IN-KIND DONATION	KENNEDY WILSON
LUNCH SPONSOR				1	1500	\$ 1,500.00	IN-KIND DONATION	FOX RESTAURANT CONCEPTS
WATER BOTTLES/BEVERAGES				1	500	\$ 500.00	IN-KIND DONATION	EPS GROUP
T-SHIRTS				250	5	\$ 1,250.00		
LONG TERM STORAGE OF VALLEY PARTNERSHIP TOOLS				1	2000	\$ 2,000.00	IN-KIND DONATION	SUDDATH
ROLL-OFF DUMPSTERS				2	350	\$ 700.00		
EVENT DAY PHOTOGRAPHY				1	750	\$ 750.00		
EVENT DAY PR				1	1000	\$ 1,000.00		
POWER WASHING SERVICES				1	500	\$ 500.00		
90 DAYS LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE				1	1500	\$ 1,500.00		

TOTAL: \$398,619

CURRENT IN-KIND DONATIONS: \$ 289,126

CURRENT CASH DONATIONS/FUNDRAISING: \$ 31,060

REMAINING TO RAISE: \$78,434